
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 25 Gabriel Zarrete Vilela Individual 04:20:08 06:30

2 16 Henrique Baptista Nicolau CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 04:53:21 +33:13 07:20

3 22 Carlos Miguel Melo Saraiva HL Runners Club 04:55:33 +35:25 07:23

4 35 Pedro Miguel Pais Fernandes Morcegos Trail Clube 04:56:57 +36:49 07:25

5 32 João Raposo Morcegos Trail Clube 05:05:28 +45:20 07:38

6 13 Nuno Frade Janela Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 05:19:22 +59:14 07:59

7 19 Fernando Marta Clube juventude ilha verde 05:23:35 +01:03:27 08:05

8 17 João Paulo de Paiva Amaral CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 05:24:55 +01:04:47 08:07

9 33 Luís Godinho Morcegos Trail Clube 05:25:34 +01:05:26 08:08

10 31 Gonçalo Raposo Morcegos Trail Clube 05:25:34 +01:05:26 08:08

11 34 Luís Miguel Geada Ferreira Onça Morcegos Trail Clube 05:30:32 +01:10:24 08:16

12 41 Ricardo Soares Individual 05:43:41 +01:23:33 08:36

13 29 Flavio Guerreiro Milhafres 05:43:55 +01:23:47 08:36

14 39 Rogerio Brandão Morcegos Trail Clube 05:45:47 +01:25:39 08:39

15 26 João Placido Individual 06:00:58 +01:40:50 09:01

16 27 Carlos Franco Individual 06:05:31 +01:45:23 09:08

17 36 Renato Medeiros Morcegos Trail Clube 06:11:44 +01:51:36 09:18

18 12 Rodolfo Fernandes Active Clube 06:11:45 +01:51:37 09:18

19 23 Diana Vultão HL Runners Club 06:11:58 +01:51:50 09:18

20 11 Ana Paula Hilário Pascoal Active Clube 06:26:36 +02:06:28 09:40

21 40 Luísa Calado Núcleo do Sporting Clube de Portugal da Ilha 
Terceira -NSIT 06:37:35 +02:17:27 09:56

22 37 Simão Melo Morcegos Trail Clube 06:38:23 +02:18:15 09:58

23 42 Tiago Silva Active Clube 06:55:08 +02:35:00 10:23

24 43 Antonio Cleto Milhafres 07:01:09 +02:41:01 10:32

25 30 Isabel Vedor Morcegos Trail Clube 07:51:17 +03:31:09 11:47

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -- --07:00

End -- --15:56

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:58

TRAIL LONGO - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Açores

09-junho-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

40 KM
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Start -99ºC -99%07:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End -99ºC -99%15:56

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Masculino
1 25 Gabriel Zarrete Vilela Individual Senior Masculino 04:20:08 06:30

2 16 Henrique Baptista Nicolau CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Senior Masculino 04:53:21 +33:13 07:20

3 22 Carlos Miguel Melo Saraiva HL Runners Club Senior Masculino 04:55:33 +35:24 07:23

4 41 Ricardo Soares Individual Senior Masculino 05:43:41 +01:23:32 08:36

5 26 João Placido Individual Senior Masculino 06:00:58 +01:40:49 09:01

Veterana F35
1 23 Diana Vultão HL Runners Club Veterana F35 06:11:58 09:18

2 11 Ana Paula Hilário Pascoal Active Clube Veterana F35 06:26:36 +14:37 09:40

Veterana F45

1 40 Luísa Calado Núcleo do Sporting Clube de 
Portugal da Ilha Terceira -NSIT

Veterana F45 06:37:35 09:56

2 30 Isabel Vedor Morcegos Trail Clube Veterana F45 07:51:17 +01:13:41 11:47

Veterano M35
1 32 João Raposo Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M35 05:05:28 07:38

2 19 Fernando Marta Clube juventude ilha verde Veterano M35 05:23:35 +18:07 08:05

3 31 Gonçalo Raposo Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M35 05:25:34 +20:06 08:08

4 12 Rodolfo Fernandes Active Clube Veterano M35 06:11:45 +01:06:17 09:18

5 42 Tiago Silva Active Clube Veterano M35 06:55:08 +01:49:40 10:23

Veterano M45
1 35 Pedro Miguel Pais Fernandes Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 04:56:57 07:25

2 13 Nuno Frade Janela Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro Veterano M45 05:19:22 +22:24 07:59

3 33 Luís Godinho Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 05:25:34 +28:36 08:08

4 34 Luís Miguel Geada Ferreira Onça Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 05:30:32 +33:34 08:16

5 27 Carlos Franco Individual Veterano M45 06:05:31 +01:08:34 09:08

6 36 Renato Medeiros Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 06:11:44 +01:14:46 09:18

7 37 Simão Melo Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 06:38:23 +01:41:26 09:58

8 43 Antonio Cleto Milhafres Veterano M45 07:01:09 +02:04:11 10:32

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 2 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:59

Trail Longo

Trail de São João da Vila
Açores

09-junho-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

40 KM
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Veterano M55

1 17 João Paulo de Paiva Amaral CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M55 05:24:55 08:07

2 29 Flavio Guerreiro Milhafres Veterano M55 05:43:55 +19:00 08:36

3 39 Rogerio Brandão Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M55 05:45:47 +20:52 08:39

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 2 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:59

Trail Longo

Trail de São João da Vila
Açores

09-junho-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

40 KM
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 MORCEGOS TRAIL CLUBE 4 + 5 + 9 18

2 ACTIVE CLUBE 18 + 20 + 23 61

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:44

TEAM RESULTS - TRAIL LONGO

Trail de São João da Vila
Açores

09-junho-2024
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 125 Eugénio Medeiros Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 02:12:55 05:19

2 118 Marco Rodrigues B47 02:13:39 +00:44 05:21

3 120 Rodrigo Vieira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 02:15:57 +03:02 05:26

4 132 João Narciso Gonçalves Clube juventude ilha verde 02:19:13 +06:18 05:34

5 206 José Braga Morcegos Trail Clube 02:35:29 +22:34 06:13

6 137 Paulo Azevedo Clube juventude ilha verde 02:37:34 +24:39 06:18

7 148 Beatriz Borges Alves Furfor running Project 02:37:47 +24:52 06:19

8 187 António Amaral HL Runners Club 02:37:59 +25:04 06:19

9 178 Vasco Almeida Active Clube 02:42:38 +29:43 06:30

10 117 Ana Pereira B47 02:44:08 +31:13 06:34

11 209 Luis Mendonca Morcegos Trail Clube 02:44:32 +31:37 06:35

12 204 David Lopes Morcegos Trail Clube 02:44:32 +31:37 06:35

13 129 Frederico Carreiro Clube juventude ilha verde 02:45:47 +32:52 06:38

14 20 Mário Melo FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:48:01 +35:06 06:43

15 212 Domingos Figueiredo Clube Associação dos Bombeiros Voluntários Vila do 
Porto 02:48:58 +36:03 06:46

16 203 Paulo Pacheco Morcegos Trail Clube 02:51:01 +38:06 06:50

17 208 Pedro Faria Morcegos Trail Clube 02:51:26 +38:31 06:51

18 211 Rafael Batista JIV-Trail 02:52:59 +40:04 06:55

19 155 MÁRIO SOUSA Grupo Desportivo de São Vicente Ferreira 02:55:05 +42:10 07:00

20 205 Francisco Paulo Reis Correia Morcegos Trail Clube 02:55:15 +42:20 07:01

21 116 Rui Medeiros Active Clube 02:58:04 +45:09 07:07

22 139 Bruno Oliveira FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:59:04 +46:09 07:10

23 213 Adroaldo Coutro Individual 02:59:33 +46:38 07:11

24 170 Helio Costa Individual 02:59:33 +46:38 07:11

25 152 Luis Pires GD Bota-Fogo 03:01:03 +48:08 07:15

26 140 Vítor Sousa FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:01:20 +48:25 07:15

27 191 João Pacheco LETSRUNAZORES 03:02:56 +50:01 07:19

28 128 Odete Margarida Melo do Couto 
Braga Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 03:02:58 +50:03 07:19

29 201 José Tavares Morcegos Trail Clube 03:03:17 +50:22 07:20

30 133 Pedro Mota Clube juventude ilha verde 03:03:26 +50:31 07:20

31 160 Rui Almeida HL Runners Club 03:03:51 +50:56 07:21

32 210 Mário Botelho Active Clube 03:04:09 +51:14 07:22

33 126 Claúdia Oliveira Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 03:04:20 +51:25 07:22

34 164 Sérgio Costa Individual 03:13:07 +01:00:12 07:43

35 189 Délia Vieira juventude ilha verde 03:13:55 +01:01:00 07:45

36 159 Romeu Araújo HL Runners Club 03:14:43 +01:01:48 07:47

37 175 Rui Medeiros Amaral Cal Clinica 03:18:37 +01:05:42 07:57

38 156 Ricardo Botelho Grupo Desportivo de São Vicente Ferreira 03:19:02 +01:06:07 07:58

39 134 Carlos Mota Clube juventude ilha verde 03:21:19 +01:08:24 08:03

40 173 Marco Medeiros Individual 03:21:38 +01:08:43 08:04

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start -- --08:30

End -- --15:35

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 3 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Açores

09-junho-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

25 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

41 202 Marco Molha Morcegos Trail Clube 03:22:10 +01:09:15 08:05

42 197 Isa Guerreiro Milhafres 03:22:38 +01:09:43 08:06

43 176 Tiago Alexandre de Sousa Matias Individual 03:23:25 +01:10:30 08:08

44 174 Pedro Mestre Individual 03:25:23 +01:12:28 08:13

45 172 Kevin vultao Individual 03:26:52 +01:13:57 08:16

46 161 Paula Sousa Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 03:28:50 +01:15:55 08:21

47 136 Frederico Sampaio Clube juventude ilha verde 03:29:09 +01:16:14 08:22

48 207 Paulo Alexandre Feliciano Branco Morcegos Trail Clube 03:29:16 +01:16:21 08:22

49 115 Rafael Nunes Active Clube 03:29:17 +01:16:22 08:22

50 15 Ricardo Faria Casa do Povo de São Pedo 03:29:43 +01:16:48 08:23

51 107 Anita Carrola Active Clube 03:29:58 +01:17:03 08:24

52 169 Francisco Jose Morais Machado Individual 03:30:18 +01:17:23 08:25

53 108 Margarida Cabral Active Clube 03:32:21 +01:19:26 08:30

54 200 Sara Palrinhas Morcegos Trail Clube 03:33:28 +01:20:33 08:32

55 195 João Carlos Soares Henriques LETSRUNAZORES 03:33:28 +01:20:33 08:32

56 119 Luís Cabral CAL Clínica 03:36:14 +01:23:19 08:39

57 198 Miguel Figueiredo Leite Ribeiro Milhafres 03:36:14 +01:23:19 08:39

58 168 Diogo Machado Individual 03:36:19 +01:23:24 08:39

59 158 Marco Pinto HL Runners Club 03:36:45 +01:23:50 08:40

60 143 Sara Sampaio Rodrigues FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:37:48 +01:24:53 08:43

61 182 Dmitrii Khrebin Individual 03:38:17 +01:25:22 08:44

62 214 Vitor Chalaça Active Clube 03:39:12 +01:26:17 08:46

63 142 Filipa Ferreira FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:40:09 +01:27:14 08:48

64 114 Luís Quadros Active Clube 03:40:15 +01:27:20 08:49

65 194 Fabiano sousa LETSRUNAZORES 03:44:23 +01:31:28 08:59

66 111 André Pastor Active Clube 03:46:22 +01:33:27 09:03

67 157 Tânia Filipa Oliveira Arruda 
Gonçalves HL Runners Club 03:46:27 +01:33:32 09:03

68 145 Nuno Furtado FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:46:57 +01:34:02 09:05

69 153 Marco Inácio GD Bota-Fogo 03:47:25 +01:34:30 09:06

70 112 Emanuel Correia Batista Active Clube 03:47:55 +01:35:00 09:07

71 130 Ângela Simas Clube juventude ilha verde 03:48:18 +01:35:23 09:08

72 131 Sandra Azevedo Clube juventude ilha verde 03:49:58 +01:37:03 09:12

73 101 Maria da Conceição da Costa 
Barbosa Freitas Active Clube 03:50:21 +01:37:26 09:13

74 177 Tiago sousa Amaral Individual 03:51:45 +01:38:50 09:16

75 188 Hermínio Raposo Individual 03:52:22 +01:39:27 09:18

76 102 João Santos Active Clube 03:53:40 +01:40:45 09:21

77 166 André Pereira Individual 03:58:24 +01:45:29 09:32

78 113 Hélder Silva Active Clube 04:00:50 +01:47:55 09:38

79 185 Manuel Pontes Individual 04:04:13 +01:51:18 09:46

80 149 Fabiana Raquel Raposo Braga GD Bota-Fogo 04:05:14 +01:52:19 09:49

81 150 João da Costa Oliveira GD Bota-Fogo 04:05:15 +01:52:20 09:49

82 110 Helena Oliveira Active Clube 04:10:28 +01:57:33 10:01

83 147 Procópio Dutra FUN&RUNNERS CLub 04:11:47 +01:58:52 10:04

84 106 Vanda Aguiar Active Clube 04:20:15 +02:07:20 10:25

85 181 António Neves Individual 04:28:28 +02:15:33 10:44

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 3 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Açores

09-junho-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

25 KM
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

86 199 Rafael Júlio Morcegos Trail Clube 04:28:30 +02:15:35 10:44

87 109 Nuno Silva Active Clube 04:28:31 +02:15:36 10:44

88 123 Marco Pereira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário de Lagoa 04:28:31 +02:15:36 10:44

89 163 Rafael Ferreira Individual 04:29:19 +02:16:24 10:46

90 151 Maria Resendes GD Bota-Fogo 04:30:41 +02:17:46 10:50

91 104 Cláudia Santana Active Clube 04:31:58 +02:19:03 10:53

92 105 Dulce Moreira Active Clube 05:07:35 +02:54:40 12:18

93 192 Rita Reis LETSRUNAZORES 05:20:37 +03:07:42 12:49

94 141 Marcelo Vieira FUN&RUNNERS CLub 06:03:29 +03:50:34 14:32

95 144 Paula Cabral FUN&RUNNERS CLub 06:03:33 +03:50:38 14:33

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 3 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43

TRAIL CURTO - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Açores

09-junho-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT
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Start -99ºC -99%08:30

Time Temperature Humidity 

End -99ºC -99%15:35

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 148 Beatriz Borges Alves Furfor running Project Senior Feminino 02:37:47 06:19

2 161 Paula Sousa Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Senior Feminino 03:28:50 +51:03 08:21

3 101 Maria da Conceição da Costa Barbosa 
Freitas Active Clube Senior Feminino 03:50:21 +01:12:34 09:13

4 149 Fabiana Raquel Raposo Braga GD Bota-Fogo Senior Feminino 04:05:14 +01:27:27 09:49

Senior Masculino

1 120 Rodrigo Vieira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Senior Masculino 02:15:57 05:26

2 129 Frederico Carreiro Clube juventude ilha verde Senior Masculino 02:45:47 +29:49 06:38

3 139 Bruno Oliveira FUN&RUNNERS CLub Senior Masculino 02:59:04 +43:07 07:10

4 140 Vítor Sousa FUN&RUNNERS CLub Senior Masculino 03:01:20 +45:23 07:15

5 191 João Pacheco LETSRUNAZORES Senior Masculino 03:02:56 +46:59 07:19

6 164 Sérgio Costa Individual Senior Masculino 03:13:07 +57:09 07:43

7 102 João Santos Active Clube Senior Masculino 03:53:40 +01:37:43 09:21

8 150 João da Costa Oliveira GD Bota-Fogo Senior Masculino 04:05:15 +01:49:18 09:49

9 163 Rafael Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 04:29:19 +02:13:22 10:46

Sub 23 Masculino
1 125 Eugénio Medeiros Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Sub 23 Masculino 02:12:55 05:19

2 211 Rafael Batista JIV-Trail Sub 23 Masculino 02:52:59 +40:03 06:55

3 199 Rafael Júlio Morcegos Trail Clube Sub 23 Masculino 04:28:30 +02:15:35 10:44

4 141 Marcelo Vieira FUN&RUNNERS CLub Sub 23 Masculino 06:03:29 +03:50:34 14:32

Veterana F35
1 117 Ana Pereira B47 Veterana F35 02:44:08 06:34

2 126 Claúdia Oliveira Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Veterana F35 03:04:20 +20:12 07:22

3 143 Sara Sampaio Rodrigues FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterana F35 03:37:48 +53:39 08:43

4 142 Filipa Ferreira FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterana F35 03:40:09 +56:01 08:48

5 157 Tânia Filipa Oliveira Arruda Gonçalves HL Runners Club Veterana F35 03:46:27 +01:02:19 09:03

6 130 Ângela Simas Clube juventude ilha verde Veterana F35 03:48:18 +01:04:10 09:08

7 106 Vanda Aguiar Active Clube Veterana F35 04:20:15 +01:36:06 10:25

8 104 Cláudia Santana Active Clube Veterana F35 04:31:58 +01:47:49 10:53

9 105 Dulce Moreira Active Clube Veterana F35 05:07:35 +02:23:26 12:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43

Trail Curto

Trail de São João da Vila
Açores

09-junho-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

25 KM
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Veterana F45
1 189 Délia Vieira juventude ilha verde Veterana F45 03:13:55 07:45

2 107 Anita Carrola Active Clube Veterana F45 03:29:58 +16:02 08:24

3 108 Margarida Cabral Active Clube Veterana F45 03:32:21 +18:26 08:30

4 200 Sara Palrinhas Morcegos Trail Clube Veterana F45 03:33:28 +19:32 08:32

5 131 Sandra Azevedo Clube juventude ilha verde Veterana F45 03:49:58 +36:02 09:12

6 109 Nuno Silva Active Clube Veterana F45 04:28:31 +01:14:35 10:44

7 192 Rita Reis LETSRUNAZORES Veterana F45 05:20:37 +02:06:42 12:49

8 144 Paula Cabral FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterana F45 06:03:33 +02:49:37 14:33

Veterana F55
1 128 Odete Margarida Melo do Couto Braga Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca Veterana F55 03:02:58 07:19

2 197 Isa Guerreiro Milhafres Veterana F55 03:22:38 +19:40 08:06

3 110 Helena Oliveira Active Clube Veterana F55 04:10:28 +01:07:30 10:01

4 151 Maria Resendes GD Bota-Fogo Veterana F55 04:30:41 +01:27:43 10:50

Veterano M35
1 118 Marco Rodrigues B47 Veterano M35 02:13:39 05:21

2 132 João Narciso Gonçalves Clube juventude ilha verde Veterano M35 02:19:13 +05:34 05:34

3 178 Vasco Almeida Active Clube Veterano M35 02:42:38 +28:59 06:30

4 20 Mário Melo FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterano M35 02:48:01 +34:22 06:43

5 203 Paulo Pacheco Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M35 02:51:01 +37:21 06:50

6 155 MÁRIO SOUSA Grupo Desportivo de São Vicente 
Ferreira

Veterano M35 02:55:05 +41:25 07:00

7 213 Adroaldo Coutro Individual Veterano M35 02:59:33 +45:53 07:11

8 170 Helio Costa Individual Veterano M35 02:59:33 +45:53 07:11

9 152 Luis Pires GD Bota-Fogo Veterano M35 03:01:03 +47:23 07:15

10 201 José Tavares Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M35 03:03:17 +49:37 07:20

11 133 Pedro Mota Clube juventude ilha verde Veterano M35 03:03:26 +49:46 07:20

12 175 Rui Medeiros Amaral Cal Clinica Veterano M35 03:18:37 +01:04:58 07:57

13 156 Ricardo Botelho Grupo Desportivo de São Vicente 
Ferreira

Veterano M35 03:19:02 +01:05:22 07:58

14 173 Marco Medeiros Individual Veterano M35 03:21:38 +01:07:58 08:04

15 202 Marco Molha Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M35 03:22:10 +01:08:30 08:05

16 176 Tiago Alexandre de Sousa Matias Individual Veterano M35 03:23:25 +01:09:45 08:08

17 174 Pedro Mestre Individual Veterano M35 03:25:23 +01:11:43 08:13

18 172 Kevin vultao Individual Veterano M35 03:26:52 +01:13:13 08:16

19 169 Francisco Jose Morais Machado Individual Veterano M35 03:30:18 +01:16:38 08:25

20 195 João Carlos Soares Henriques LETSRUNAZORES Veterano M35 03:33:28 +01:19:49 08:32

21 198 Miguel Figueiredo Leite Ribeiro Milhafres Veterano M35 03:36:14 +01:22:35 08:39

22 168 Diogo Machado Individual Veterano M35 03:36:19 +01:22:40 08:39

23 214 Vitor Chalaça Active Clube Veterano M35 03:39:12 +01:25:32 08:46

24 194 Fabiano sousa LETSRUNAZORES Veterano M35 03:44:23 +01:30:43 08:59

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43
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25 111 André Pastor Active Clube Veterano M35 03:46:22 +01:32:42 09:03

26 145 Nuno Furtado FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterano M35 03:46:57 +01:33:17 09:05

27 177 Tiago sousa Amaral Individual Veterano M35 03:51:45 +01:38:05 09:16

28 166 André Pereira Individual Veterano M35 03:58:24 +01:44:45 09:32

Veterano M45
1 206 José Braga Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 02:35:29 06:13

2 137 Paulo Azevedo Clube juventude ilha verde Veterano M45 02:37:34 +02:04 06:18

3 204 David Lopes Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 02:44:32 +09:02 06:35

4 212 Domingos Figueiredo Clube Associação dos Bombeiros 
Voluntários Vila do Porto Veterano M45 02:48:58 +13:28 06:46

5 208 Pedro Faria Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 02:51:26 +15:56 06:51

6 205 Francisco Paulo Reis Correia Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 02:55:15 +19:45 07:01

7 116 Rui Medeiros Active Clube Veterano M45 02:58:04 +22:34 07:07

8 160 Rui Almeida HL Runners Club Veterano M45 03:03:51 +28:21 07:21

9 210 Mário Botelho Active Clube Veterano M45 03:04:09 +28:39 07:22

10 159 Romeu Araújo HL Runners Club Veterano M45 03:14:43 +39:13 07:47

11 134 Carlos Mota Clube juventude ilha verde Veterano M45 03:21:19 +45:49 08:03

12 136 Frederico Sampaio Clube juventude ilha verde Veterano M45 03:29:09 +53:40 08:22

13 207 Paulo Alexandre Feliciano Branco Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M45 03:29:16 +53:46 08:22

14 115 Rafael Nunes Active Clube Veterano M45 03:29:17 +53:47 08:22

15 15 Ricardo Faria Casa do Povo de São Pedo Veterano M45 03:29:43 +54:13 08:23

16 119 Luís Cabral CAL Clínica Veterano M45 03:36:14 +01:00:44 08:39

17 158 Marco Pinto HL Runners Club Veterano M45 03:36:45 +01:01:15 08:40

18 182 Dmitrii Khrebin Individual Veterano M45 03:38:17 +01:02:47 08:44

19 114 Luís Quadros Active Clube Veterano M45 03:40:15 +01:04:45 08:49

20 153 Marco Inácio GD Bota-Fogo Veterano M45 03:47:25 +01:11:55 09:06

21 112 Emanuel Correia Batista Active Clube Veterano M45 03:47:55 +01:12:25 09:07

22 113 Hélder Silva Active Clube Veterano M45 04:00:50 +01:25:20 09:38

23 185 Manuel Pontes Individual Veterano M45 04:04:13 +01:28:43 09:46

24 181 António Neves Individual Veterano M45 04:28:28 +01:52:59 10:44

25 123 Marco Pereira CDOL - Clube Desportivo Operário 
de Lagoa

Veterano M45 04:28:31 +01:53:01 10:44

Veterano M55
1 187 António Amaral HL Runners Club Veterano M55 02:37:59 06:19

2 209 Luis Mendonca Morcegos Trail Clube Veterano M55 02:44:32 +06:33 06:35

3 147 Procópio Dutra FUN&RUNNERS CLub Veterano M55 04:11:47 +01:33:48 10:04

Veterano M65
1 188 Hermínio Raposo Individual Veterano M65 03:52:22 09:18

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 CLUBE JUVENTUDE ILHA VERDE 4 + 6 + 13 23

2 MORCEGOS TRAIL CLUBE 5 + 11 + 12 28

3 FUN&RUNNERS CLUB 14 + 22 + 26 62

4 ACTIVE CLUBE 9 + 21 + 32 62

5 CLUBE DESPORTIVO DE VILA FRANCA 1 + 28 + 33 62

6 HL RUNNERS CLUB 8 + 31 + 36 75

7 LETSRUNAZORES 27 + 55 + 65 147

8 GD BOTA-FOGO 25 + 69 + 80 174

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:44
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 301 João Gomes Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 01:13:01 06:38

2 302 João Rainha Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 01:13:03 +00:02 06:38

3 303 Martim Bolarinho Clube Desportivo de Vila Franca 01:26:22 +13:21 07:51

4 309 Tomas Pereira da Silva Correia Morcegos Trail Clube 01:30:42 +17:41 08:15

5 307 Diogo Peixoto Medeiros Individual 02:02:00 +48:59 11:05

6 305 Simone Vieira FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:06:31 +01:53:30 16:57

7 306 Eva Silva Individual 03:06:32 +01:53:31 16:57

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19ºC 85%09:00

End 19ºC 85%13:06

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 1 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 483 María Obes Individual 01:13:23 06:40

2 407 Maria João Silva Atlético Desportivo de São Pedro 01:14:08 +00:45 06:44

3 427 Manuel António Pacheco Faria FUN&RUNNERS CLub 01:16:31 +03:08 06:57

4 522 Andre Sousa Individual 01:18:47 +05:24 07:10

5 526 Bruno Gouveia Individual 01:20:33 +07:10 07:19

6 436 Maria de Lurdes Martins Grupo Desportivo de São Vicente Ferreira 01:20:45 +07:22 07:20

7 565 Tiago Serrano LETSRUNAZORES 01:21:16 +07:53 07:23

8 556 Tiago Raposo Oliveira Individual 01:22:44 +09:21 07:31

9 413 Vanda Furtado Moitoso CrossAçor 01:22:52 +09:29 07:32

10 536 Filipe Coelho Individual 01:23:17 +09:54 07:34

11 573 Emanuel Sabino Morcegos Trail Clube 01:23:17 +09:54 07:34

12 564 Rita Correia LETSRUNAZORES 01:24:58 +11:35 07:43

13 576 Luís Borrego Velha Guarda Trail Team 01:25:13 +11:50 07:45

14 577 Nuno Rodrigues Velha Guarda Trail Team 01:25:14 +11:51 07:45

15 561 Filipa Cruz Azevedo LETSRUNAZORES 01:27:29 +14:06 07:57

16 581 Paulo Viveiros Viveiros 01:27:41 +14:18 07:58

17 574 Francisco Pereira da Silva Correia Morcegos Trail Clube 01:28:36 +15:13 08:03

18 571 Sónia Raquel Tavares Pereira da 
Silva Correia Morcegos Trail Clube 01:30:42 +17:19 08:15

19 587 José Arruda Clube Desportivo São Vicente Ferreira 01:32:12 +18:49 08:23

20 500 Sandra Botelho Individual 01:34:44 +21:21 08:37

21 405 Ana Maçanita Agro Maçanita 01:35:28 +22:05 08:41

22 562 Marlene Arruda LETSRUNAZORES 01:37:18 +23:55 08:51

23 593 Tomé Correia Individual 01:38:09 +24:46 08:55

24 554 Pedro Carreiro Carvalho Cordeiro Individual 01:38:09 +24:46 08:55

25 420 Marina Medeiros FUN&RUNNERS CLub 01:39:37 +26:14 09:03

26 421 Nicole Costa FUN&RUNNERS CLub 01:39:38 +26:15 09:03

27 414 Ana Araújo FUN&RUNNERS CLub 01:39:38 +26:15 09:03

28 146 Rodrigo Marques FUN&RUNNERS CLub 01:39:38 +26:15 09:03

29 570 Regina Pimentel Morcegos Trail Clube 01:41:57 +28:34 09:16

30 568 Márcia Melo Morcegos Trail Clube 01:42:38 +29:15 09:20

31 408 RAMIRO MELO CAL Clínica 01:43:19 +29:56 09:24

32 551 Paulo Jorge Mendes Cardoso Individual 01:43:20 +29:57 09:24

33 494 Paula Ferreira Individual 01:44:35 +31:12 09:30

34 550 Nuno Pinheiro Individual 01:44:39 +31:16 09:31

35 559 Urbano Demelo Individual 01:44:55 +31:32 09:32

36 467 Joana Silva Sousa Lima Individual 01:45:07 +31:44 09:33

37 478 Maria João de Medeiros Vicente Individual 01:45:34 +32:11 09:36

38 412 Pilar Bettencourt CrossAçor 01:45:34 +32:11 09:36

39 461 Helena Cristina Sousa Pimentel Individual 01:46:20 +32:57 09:40

40 535 Filipe Botelho Individual 01:47:02 +33:39 09:44

41 542 João botelho Individual 01:47:02 +33:39 09:44

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 19ºC 85%09:00

End 19ºC 85%13:45

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

42 135 Carlos Sousa Clube juventude ilha verde 01:49:47 +36:24 09:59

43 583 Maria Leite Active Clube 01:51:18 +37:55 10:07

44 582 Catia Ponte Individual 01:51:32 +38:09 10:08

45 595 Adelia Braga Individual 01:52:48 +39:25 10:15

46 406 Linda Maçanita Agro Maçanita 01:52:48 +39:25 10:15

47 594 Maria Cristo Individual 01:52:53 +39:30 10:16

48 190 Maria Salgadinho LETSRUNAZORES 01:53:34 +40:12 10:20

49 446 Andreia Carreiro Individual 01:53:54 +40:31 10:21

50 545 Luís Silva Individual 01:53:54 +40:31 10:21

51 541 Henrique Ferreira Individual 01:53:55 +40:32 10:21

52 557 Tomás Guilherme Frade Gonçalves 
Janela Individual 01:54:44 +41:21 10:26

53 411 Sara Costa Clube juventude ilha verde 01:58:31 +45:08 10:46

54 533 Duarte Vieira Quental Individual 01:58:47 +45:24 10:48

55 476 Maria Fernanda Teixeira Gonçalves 
Janela Individual 02:00:16 +46:53 10:56

56 497 Raquel Moniz Individual 02:01:11 +47:48 11:01

57 521 André Paiva Individual 02:02:59 +49:36 11:11

58 514 Vanessa Costa Individual 02:03:11 +49:48 11:12

59 473 Maria Barajas Individual 02:03:38 +50:15 11:14

60 451 Berta Costa Individual 02:05:56 +52:33 11:27

61 454 Célia Figueiredo Individual 02:07:08 +53:45 11:33

62 531 David Estrela Individual 02:07:08 +53:45 11:33

63 537 Florimundo Soares Individual 02:07:19 +53:56 11:34

64 424 Salomé Monteiro Mendes FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:07:32 +54:09 11:36

65 423 Rita Botelho FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:07:33 +54:10 11:36

66 434 Helena Sousa Grupo Desportivo de São Vicente Ferreira 02:09:02 +55:39 11:44

67 450 Beatriz Rego Individual 02:10:35 +57:12 11:52

68 422 Raquel Diogo Cordeiro FUN&RUNNERS CLub 02:11:55 +58:32 12:00

69 469 Manuela Botelho Individual 02:12:16 +58:53 12:01

70 586 Vanessa Couto LETSRUNAZORES 02:12:59 +59:36 12:05

71 585 Ana Silva Individual 02:14:18 +01:00:55 12:13

72 584 Rita Medeiros Individual 02:14:18 +01:00:55 12:13

73 566 Catia Oliveira Morcegos Trail Clube 02:16:51 +01:03:28 12:26

74 480 Maria Leonor Bicudo Individual 02:17:50 +01:04:27 12:32

75 462 Hortênsia Borges Individual 02:17:50 +01:04:27 12:32

76 403 Sofia Viveiros Active Clube 02:18:14 +01:04:51 12:34

77 525 Bruno Arruda Individual 02:19:35 +01:06:12 12:41

78 472 Margarida Gonçalves Individual 02:22:36 +01:09:13 12:58

79 538 Francisco Gonçalves Individual 02:22:36 +01:09:13 12:58

80 518 Afonso Arruda Individual 02:28:19 +01:14:56 13:29

81 505 Sandy Pacheco Melo Batista Individual 02:28:27 +01:15:04 13:30

82 459 Daniela Arruda Individual 02:28:40 +01:15:17 13:31

83 523 António Madeira Individual 02:29:31 +01:16:08 13:36

84 558 Toze Sousa Individual 02:29:53 +01:16:30 13:38

85 447 Andreia Duarte Individual 02:29:55 +01:16:32 13:38

86 402 Marisa Pereira Active Clube 02:30:33 +01:17:10 13:41

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

87 401 Carlota Pereira Cordeiro Active Clube 02:30:33 +01:17:10 13:41

88 404 Roberto Cordeiro Active Clube 02:30:34 +01:17:11 13:41

89 489 Miriam Ponte Individual 02:32:52 +01:19:29 13:54

90 449 Ângela Sofia Lopes Casinha Individual 02:33:11 +01:19:48 13:56

91 527 Bruno Silva Individual 02:33:13 +01:19:50 13:56

92 487 Marina estrela Individual 02:33:57 +01:20:34 14:00

93 540 Hélder Luís Botelho Tavares Individual 02:35:45 +01:22:22 14:10

94 552 Paulo Roberto Couto Borges Individual 02:35:46 +01:22:23 14:10

95 431 Ana Isabel Amaral Grupo Desportivo de São Vicente Ferreira 02:36:08 +01:22:45 14:12

96 590 Andrea Sampaio JIV-Trail 02:36:09 +01:22:46 14:12

97 572 Susana Lopes Godinho Morcegos Trail Clube 02:39:27 +01:26:04 14:30

98 511 Sónia Rodrigues Vilela de Oliveira 
Franco Individual 02:39:28 +01:26:05 14:30

99 569 Marta Lopes Godinho Morcegos Trail Clube 02:39:29 +01:26:06 14:30

100 520 ANDRE MONIZ Individual 02:41:36 +01:28:13 14:41

101 481 Maria Leonor Faria e Maia de 
Oliveira Soares Individual 02:46:48 +01:33:25 15:10

102 502 Sandra de Jesus Aguiar Botelho Individual 02:46:49 +01:33:26 15:10

103 463 Irina Makarova Individual 02:48:35 +01:35:12 15:20

104 530 Cláudio Neves Individual 02:51:55 +01:38:32 15:38

105 503 Sandra Neves Individual 02:51:56 +01:38:33 15:38

106 453 Carmélia Alexandre Individual 02:51:57 +01:38:34 15:38

107 548 Nuno Cordeiro Individual 02:52:30 +01:39:07 15:41

108 512 Susana Maria Costa Simões Individual 02:52:58 +01:39:35 15:43

109 534 Fernando Jorge Carreiro Nunes Individual 02:52:58 +01:39:35 15:43

110 539 Guilherme Piteira Individual 02:53:45 +01:40:22 15:48

111 439 Adelaide Freixo Individual 02:53:56 +01:40:33 15:49

112 588 Eunice Gatinho Individual 02:56:00 +01:42:37 16:00

113 589 Inês Gatinho Individual 02:56:10 +01:42:47 16:01

114 485 Mariana Barroso Individual 02:58:48 +01:45:25 16:15

115 471 Margarida Almeida Individual 02:58:51 +01:45:28 16:16

116 578 Ana Furtado Viveiros 02:59:21 +01:45:58 16:18

117 579 Maria Clara Viveiros 02:59:21 +01:45:58 16:18

118 580 Paulo André Viveiros 02:59:22 +01:45:59 16:18

119 444 Ana Rocha Individual 03:04:53 +01:51:30 16:48

120 493 Olga Baptista Individual 03:04:56 +01:51:33 16:49

121 498 Rita Serpa Individual 03:05:51 +01:52:28 16:54

122 509 Sofia Lopes Individual 03:05:52 +01:52:29 16:54

123 428 Mário Estrela FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:05:59 +01:52:36 16:54

124 429 Paulo Diogo FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:06:00 +01:52:37 16:55

125 425 Vera Diogo FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:06:13 +01:52:50 16:56

126 426 Zita Estrela FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:06:24 +01:53:01 16:57

127 417 Jessica Grilo FUN&RUNNERS CLub 03:07:36 +01:54:13 17:03

128 440 Ana Emília Botelho Individual 03:07:37 +01:54:14 17:03

129 506 Sara Almeida de Medeiros de 
Sousa Soares Individual 03:13:05 +01:59:42 17:33

130 544 Rita Soares Individual 03:13:05 +01:59:42 17:33

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

131 492 Neuza Massa Individual 03:16:45 +02:03:22 17:53

132 532 Diogo Emanuel Araújo Correia 
Amaral Individual 03:16:45 +02:03:22 17:53

133 507 Sofia Botelho Individual 03:17:12 +02:03:49 17:56

134 488 Marla Quental Individual 03:17:12 +02:03:49 17:56

135 592 Maria Costa Individual 03:18:46 +02:05:23 18:04

136 484 Maria Vicente Individual 03:18:46 +02:05:23 18:04

137 591 José Rainha Individual 03:18:46 +02:05:23 18:04

138 543 João Cabral Individual 03:18:48 +02:05:25 18:04

139 452 Cândida Margarida Amaral de 
Sousa Individual 03:18:52 +02:05:29 18:05

140 456 Claudia Brum Pereira Individual 03:18:53 +02:05:30 18:05

141 468 Leonor da Conceição Cabral 
Furtado Brum Silva Individual 03:18:56 +02:05:33 18:05

142 547 Mario Jorge Santos da Mota Individual 03:23:57 +02:10:34 18:32

143 464 Isaura Mota-Amaral Individual 03:23:58 +02:10:35 18:33

144 458 Cristina Sofia de Lima Vieira Individual 03:27:14 +02:13:51 18:50

145 448 Ângela Maria Pinheiro Botelho Melo Individual 03:27:17 +02:13:54 18:51

146 410 Pilar Castro Clube Desportivo São Vicente Ferreira 03:34:09 +02:20:46 19:28

147 435 Maria Cunha Grupo Desportivo de São Vicente Ferreira 03:34:10 +02:20:47 19:28

148 516 Zelia Maria Braga Amaral Individual 03:43:19 +02:29:56 20:18

149 504 Sandra silva Individual 03:43:19 +02:29:56 20:18

150 482 Maria Medeiros Individual 03:43:19 +02:29:56 20:18

151 528 Carlos Afonso Pacheco Pimentel Individual 03:45:02 +02:31:39 20:27

152 443 Ana Maria de Oliveira Pimentel Individual 03:45:04 +02:31:41 20:28

153 465 Jessica Ann Pimentel Individual 03:45:04 +02:31:41 20:28

154 477 Maria Helena Figueiredo Campos 
Veríssimo Individual 03:45:05 +02:31:42 20:28

155 499 Salomé Ferraz Individual 03:45:06 +02:31:43 20:28

156 486 Marilene Edite Borges de Noronha 
Novo Individual 03:45:09 +02:31:46 20:28

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 09-jun.-2024 15:43

CAMINHADA - STAGE 1

Trail de São João da Vila
Açores

09-junho-2024

OFFICIAL RESULT

11 KM
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